2
5
B
R
-X
2
5
B

Identification
Manufacturer (Abbreviation) Hyundai
Manufacturer's Type Designation 15BR-X 18BR-X 20BR-X 25BR-X
1.1 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q kg 1,500 1,800 2,000 2,500
1.2 Load Center Distance C mm 500 500 500 500
1.3 Wheelbase y mm 1,340 1,525 1,510 1,705
Weights
2.1 Service Weight Kg 2,291 2,310 2,784 2,898
2.2 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear Kg 812/1,479 748/1,562 983/1,801 906/1,992
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane P-Ure./Rub./Rub. P-Ure./Rub./Rub. P-Ure./Rub./Rub. P-Ure./Rub./Rub.
3.2 Tires Size, Load ( Φ X Width) 254 x 100 254 x 100 267 x 114 267 x 114
3.3 Tires Size, Drive ( Φ X Width ) 345 x 140 345 x 140 382 x 142 382 x 142
3.4 Tires Size, Caster ( Φ X Width ) 178 x 73 178 x 73 204 x 76 204 x 76
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (X = Driven Wheels) 2 x 1 x 2 2 x 1 x 2 2 x 1 x 2 2 x 1 x 2
3.6 Tread, Front B10 (mm) 970 970 1,060 1,060
3.7 Tread, Rear b11 (mm) 639 639 690 690
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward Degrees 5/ 5 5 / 5 5 / 5 5 / 5
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered H1 (mm) 1,991 1,991 2,025 2,025
4.3 Free Lift  H2 (mm) 210 210 212 212
4.4 Lift Height H3 (mm) 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
4.5 Height, Mast Extended H4 (mm) 4,025 4,025 4,030 4,030
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) H6 (mm) 2,275 2,275 2,293 2,293
4.9 Overall Length L1 (mm) 2,149 2,150 2,380 2,378
4.9 Length To Face Of Forks l2 (mm) 1,249 1,250 1,330 1,328
4.10 Overall Width B1/b2 (mm) 1,070 1,070 1,190 1,190
4.11 Fork Dimensions s/e/l(mm)  35x100x900  35x100x900  45x100x1050  45x100x1050
4.12 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B Ⅱ , A Ⅱ , A Ⅱ , A Ⅱ , A
4.13 Fork-Carriage Width b3 (mm) 1,019 1,019 1,092 1,092
4.14 Distance Between Fork-Arms b5 (mm) 722 722 782 782
4.15 Distance Between Wheel Arms / Loading Surfaces b4 (mm) 771 771 837 837
4.16 Reach Distance L4 (mm) 482 665 610 807
4.17 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1(mm) 98.5 98.5 100 100
4.18 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2(mm) 87.5 87 93 93
4.19 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways Ast(mm) 2,710 2,760 2,828 2,895
4.20 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways Ast(mm) 2,771 2,786 2,871 2,891
4.21 Turning Radius Wa(mm) 1,596 1,775 1,790 1,980
4.22 Length Across Wheel Arms l7(mm) 1,706 1,891 1,898 2,093
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded Km/h 10.0 10.0 10.5 10.5
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded Mm/s 340/460 320/460 300/460 280/460
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded Mm/s 500/450 500/450 500/450 500/450
5.4 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 23.1/14 21.4/14 21.5/14 18.5/14
5.5 Service Brake Disc Disc Disc Disc
Electric-Motor
6.1 Drive Motor Rating S2 60 Min V/Ah 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0
6.2 Lift Motor Rating At S3 15% KW 9.0 9.0 14.0 14.0
6.3 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity K5 (Option) V/Ah 48/280(300,335) 48/280(300,335) 48/300(335,365) 48(335,365)
Battery Weight (Option) V/Ah 490(500,560) 490(500,560) 500(560,580) 500(560,580)
6.4 Battery Compartment Dimensions L/W/H Kg(lb) 994/378/582 994/378/582 994/378/582 994/378/582
Other Details
7.1  Type Of Drive Control AC AC AC AC